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Anthony Radogna, Bar #261859
Law Offices of Anthony Radogna
1 Park Plaza, Suite 600
Irvine, CA 92614
P (909) 622-5049

FILED
O5 20111

STATE JAR COURT
CLKI~’8 OFFICE
LOS ANGELES

Counsel for Respondent

THE STATE BAR COURT

OF THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA

REVIEW DEPARTMENT- LOS ANGELES

IN THE MATTER OF

WILLIAM ANDRAI ACOSTA,

Member No. 207377,

A Member of the State Bar

Case No. : 16-C-13196

RESPONSE:

ORDER

TO THE OFFICE OF THE CHIEF TRIAL COUNSEL OF THE STATE BAR OF

CALIFORNIA AND TO ITS TRIAL COUNSEL OF RECORD:

WILLIAM ANDRAI ACOSTA (Respondent), by and through his attorney of record

herein, Law Offices of Anthony Radogna, hereby responds to the ORDER filed July 15, 2016 as

follows below.

Respondent has been convicted of violating Vehicle Code sections 14601.2(a), driving

when privilege suspended or revoked for a DUI conviction, and Vehicle Code section 23247(e),

driving a vehicle not equipped with an ignition imedock device when privilege restricted.

Both violations are misdemeanors.

Respondent denies that the conduct underlying the conviction involved moral turpitude or

other misconduct warranting discipline.
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August 5, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

LAW OFFICES OF ANTHONY RADOGNA

An~iny Radogna Esq.
Cofmsel for Respondent
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DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, over the age of eighteen, declare thatE~..l~[ .~n,._/~] am not a party
action, in the City and Counly of Los Angel~s, on    ~...:, _[~ to ~he within

following do~nent(s): - ~ -- . , served the

[ } otli~:

I declare under penalty of perjury at Los Angeles, California, on the date shown below, that the
foregoing/s tree and correct.                ¯                              ¯


